C&C is a product brand of CNC Flow Control
API 6D SWING
CHECK VALVE
CVA Series
SPECIFICATIONS
• API 6D Monogrammed
• ASME CL 150 / 300 / 600, Sizes 2” – 24”
• ASME CL 900 , Sizes 2” – 12”

API 6D SWING CHECK VALVE         CVA Series
1
HOW TO ORDER GUIDE
EXAMPLE:
A 4” Class 600, API 6D Swing Check Valve with Raised Face Flanged End Connections, Carbon Steel Body and Cover,
Stainless Steel Clapper and Viton 90 durometer seals is written as CVA-040-31-ACBV-1 (suffix may vary based on availability)
STANDARDS
• Design/Materials: API 6D, ASME B16.34,
 NACE MR 0175 / ISO 15156
• Pressure-Temperature: ASME B16.34
• Testing & Inspection: API 598/API 6D,
 CSA Z245.15-17
• End to End: ASME B16.10
• Flanged End: ASME B16.5
• Fire Safe Design: API 6FD
A
–
B
–
C D
–
E F G H
–
I
CVA 040 3 1 A C B V internal
reference only
H Seal Material
H LT HNBR 90
V Viton®90 (use "V" for CL2500. Metal seated with RTJ gasket)
4
MATERIAL TEMPERATURE LIMITS
MATERIAL SPECIFICATION
FAHRENHEIT (°F) CELSIUS (°C)
MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX.
BO
D
Y Carbon Steel ASTM A216 WCB -20 800 -29 427
Low Temp Carbon Steel ASTM A352 LCC -50 650 -46 343
Stainless Steel ASTM A351 CF8M -425 1500 -254 816
SE
A
L LT HNBR 90 LT HNBR 90 -50 302 -46 150
Viton® GLT 90 Viton® GLT 90 -50 392 -46 200
Viton® 90 Viton® 90 -4 400 -20 204
CLASS NOMINAL
SIZE
DIMENSIONS (IN) FLOW